

#### Smt. Kiran Sharma

w/o late Sh. Jagdish Sharma, R/o Street No.42, Preet Nagar, Shimlapuri, Ludhiana

Appellant/Complainant

Vs.

## Public Information Officer,

O/o Police Commissioner, Ludhiana.

#### **Public Information Officer,**

O/o SHO, Thana, Shimlapuri, Ludhiana

Respondent

#### Complaint case No.423 of 2020 Through CISCO WEBEX

Present:

(ii)For the respondent: Sh. Jarnail Singh (ASI)

(i) Sh. Sushil Kumar on behalf of the complainant.

#### ORDER

- 1. The above mentioned which was not heard on 06.07.2021 due to technical issue and matter was fixed for further hearing on 28.07.2021 i.e. today.
- 2. In today's hearing, respondent, Sh. Jarnail Singh states that whatever information was available has already been supplied to the complainant.
- 3. On this, representative of the complainant states that he is not satisfied with the supplied information.
- 4. After discussing with both the parties, appellant is advised to visit the respondent's office on 30.07.2021 to inspect the official record as per RTI application and respondent PIO is directed to make sure that relevant record may be got inspected by the appellant and supply him identified pages as per RTI Act application and RTI Act, 2005.
- 5. Both the parties are advised to represent this case in person on the next date of hearing positively, failing to which case will be decided on the merit basis.
- To come up on 19.10.2021 at 11:00 A.M. through CISCO-Webex (Video Conferencing application). Copy of the order be sent to the parties.
   (Steps to use CISCO WEBEX: Install CISCO Webex->Click on Join Meeting->Enter Meeting Number 1582933632).

# PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864113, Helpline No. 0172-2864100 Email: - <u>psic22@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>

# Sh. Ajay Sharma, (8847545875)

w/o late Sh. Jagdish Sharma, R/o Street No.42, Preet Nagar, Shimlapuri, Ludhiana

Vs.

# Appellant/Complainant

/s.

# Public Information Officer,

O/o Police Commissioner, Ludhiana.

# Public Information Officer,

O/o SHO, Police Station, Shimlapuri, Ludhiana

#### Complaint case No. 421 of 2020 Through CISCO WEBEX

**Present:** (i) Sh. Sushil Kumar on behalf of the complainant. (ii)For the respondent: Sh. Jarnail Singh (ASI)

# ORDER

- 1. The above mentioned which was not heard on 06.07.2021 due to technical issue and matter was fixed for further hearing on 28.07.2021 i.e. today.
- 2. In today's hearing, respondent, Sh. Jarnail Singh states that whatever information was available has already been supplied to the complainant.
- 3. On this, representative of the complainant states that he is not satisfied with the supplied information.
- 4. After discussing with both the parties, appellant is advised to visit the respondent's office on 30.07.2021 to inspect the official record as per RTI application and respondent PIO is directed to make sure that relevant record may be got inspected by the appellant and supply him identified pages as per RTI Act application and RTI Act, 2005.
- 5. Both the parties are advised to represent this case in person on the next date of hearing positively, failing to which case will be decided on the merit basis.
- To come up on 19.10.2021 at 11:00 A.M. through CISCO-Webex (Video Conferencing application). Copy of the order be sent to the parties.
   (Steps to use CISCO WEBEX: Install CISCO Webex->Click on Join Meeting->Enter Meeting Number 1582933632).

Dated: 28.07.2021(10:00 A.M.)

(Anumit Singh Sodhi) State Information Commissioner Punjab

BALLE Information

Respondent

Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>

Smt. Neena Gupta (9855014101)

H.No.1410, Phase-I, Urban Estate, Dugri Road, Ludhiana – 141 013

Vs.

#### Public Information Officer,

O/o Police Commissioner, Ludhiana.

#### **Public Information Officer/APIO,** O/o SHO, Police Station, Shimlapuri, Ludhiana

Respondent

Complaint case No. 422 of 2020 Through CISCO WEBEX

Present:(i) Sh. Sushil Kumar on behalf of the complainant.(ii)For the respondent: Sh. Jarnail Singh (ASI)

#### ORDER

- The above mentioned which was not heard on 06.07.2021 due to technical issue and matter was fixed for further hearing on 28.07.2021 i.e. today.
- 2. In today's hearing, respondent, Sh. Jarnail Singh states that whatever information was available has already been supplied to the complainant.
- 3. On this, representative of the complainant states that he is not satisfied with the supplied information.
- 4. After discussing with both the parties, appellant is advised to visit the respondent's office on 30.07.2021 to inspect the official record as per RTI application and respondent PIO is directed to make sure that relevant record may be got inspected by the appellant and supply him identified pages as per RTI Act application and RTI Act, 2005.
- 5. Both the parties are advised to represent this case in person on the next date of hearing positively, failing to which case will be decided on the merit basis.
- 6. To come up on 19.10.2021 at 11:00 A.M. through CISCO-Webex (Video Conferencing application). Copy of the order be sent to the parties.
   (Steps to use CISCO WEBEX: Install CISCO Webex->Click on Join Meeting->Enter Meeting Number

1582933632).

(Anumit Singh Sodhi) State Information Commissioner Punjab

Dated: 28.07.2021(10:00 A.M.)



Appellant/Complainant

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Appellant/Complainant

Respondent

Sh. Sushil Kumar (9814500575)

H.No.1410, Phase-I, Urban Estate, Dugri Road, Ludhiana – 141 013

Vs.

**Public Information Officer,** O/o SHO, Shimlapuri, Ludhiana.

# Complaint case No.275 of 2020

(i) Sh. Sushil Kumar, the complainant.

(ii)For the respondent: Sh. Jarnail Singh (ASI)

ORDER

Present:

- 1. The above mentioned which was not heard on 06.07.2021 due to technical issue and matter was fixed for further hearing on 28.07.2021 i.e. today.
- 2. In today's hearing, respondent, Sh. Jarnail Singh states that whatever information was available has already been supplied to the complainant.
- 3. On this, complainant states that he is not satisfied with the supplied information.
- 4. After discussing with both the parties, appellant is advised to visit the respondent's office on 30.07.2021 to inspect the official record as per RTI application and respondent PIO is directed to make sure that relevant record may be got inspected by the appellant and supply him identified pages as per RTI Act application and RTI Act, 2005.
- 5. Both the parties are advised to represent this case in person on the next date of hearing positively, failing to which case will be decided on the merit basis.
- 6. To come up on **19.10.2021 at 11:00 A.M**. through **CISCO-Webex** (Video Conferencing application). Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

(Steps to use CISCO WEBEX: Install CISCO Webex->Click on Join Meeting->Enter Meeting Number 1582933632).

Dated: 28.07.2021(10:00 A.M.)

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

Smt. Kiran Sharma

w/o late ShriJagdish Sharma, R/O Street No.42, Preet Nagar, Shimlapluri Ludhiana.

র্ব দুরু Puty Punjab Information

Appellant/Complainant

Vs.

# Public Information Officer,

O/o Police Commissioner, Ludhiana

First Appellate Authority

SHO, Thana Shimlapuri, Ludhiana

Respondent

# Complaint case No.301/2020

(i) Sh. Sushil Kumar on behalf of the complainant.

Present: (i) Sh. Sushil Kumar on behalf of the complain (ii)For the respondent: Sh. Jarnail Singh (ASI)

ORDER

- 1. The above mentioned which was not heard on 06.07.2021 due to technical issue and matter was fixed for further hearing on 28.07.2021 i.e. today.
- 2. The above mentioned which was not heard on 06.07.2021 due to technical issue and matter was fixed for further hearing on 28.07.2021 i.e. today.
- 3. In today's hearing, respondent, Sh. Jarnail Singh states that whatever information was available has already been supplied to the complainant.
- 4. On this, representative of the complainant states that he is not satisfied with the supplied information.
- 5. After discussing with both the parties, appellant is advised to visit the respondent's office on 30.07.2021 to inspect the official record as per RTI application and respondent PIO is directed to make sure that relevant record may be got inspected by the appellant and supply him identified pages as per RTI Act application and RTI Act, 2005.
- 6. Both the parties are advised to represent this case in person on the next date of hearing positively, failing to which case will be decided on the merit basis.
- To come up on 19.10.2021 at 11:00 A.M. through CISCO-Webex (Video Conferencing application). Copy of the order be sent to the parties.
   (Steps to use CISCO WEBEX: Install CISCO Webex->Click on Join Meeting->Enter Meeting Number 1582933632).

(Anumit Singh Sodhi) State Information Commissioner Punjab

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Appellant/Complainant

Respondent

Sh. Sushil Kumar (9814500575)

H.No.1410, Phase-I, Urban Estate, Dugri Road, Ludhiana – 141 013

Vs.

**Public Information Officer,** O/o Police Commissioner, Ludhiana.

#### Complaint case No.285 of 2020 Through CISCO WEBEX

Present: (i) Sh. Sushil Kumar, the complainant. (ii)For the respondent: Sh. Jarnail Singh (ASI)

ORDER

- 1. The above mentioned which was not heard on 06.07.2021 due to technical issue and matter was fixed for further hearing on 28.07.2021 i.e. today.
- 2. In today's hearing, respondent, Sh. Jarnail Singh states that whatever information was available has already been supplied to the complainant.
- 3. On this, complainant states that he is not satisfied with the supplied information.
- 4. After discussing with both the parties, appellant is advised to visit the respondent's office on 30.07.2021 to inspect the official record as per RTI application and respondent PIO is directed to make sure that relevant record may be got inspected by the appellant and supply him identified pages as per RTI Act application and RTI Act, 2005.
- 5. Both the parties are advised to represent this case in person on the next date of hearing positively, failing to which case will be decided on the merit basis.
- 6. To come up on **19.10.2021 at 11:00 A.M**. through **CISCO-Webex** (Video Conferencing application). Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

(Steps to use CISCO WEBEX: Install CISCO Webex->Click on Join Meeting->Enter Meeting Number 1582933632).

Dated: 28.07.2021(10:00 A.M.)

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

#### Smt. Neena Gupta

H.No.1410, Phase-I, Urban Estate, Dugri Road, Ludhiana – 141 013

Vs.

## Public Information Officer,

O/o Police Commissioner, Ludhiana

## **Public Information Officer**

O/o SHO, Shimlapuri, Ludhiana.

Respondent

#### Complaint case No.289 of 2020 Through CISCO WEBEX

Present:

(ii)For the respondent: Sh. Jarnail Singh (ASI)

(i) Sh. Sushil Kumar on behalf of the complainant.

## ORDER

- 1. The above mentioned which was not heard on 06.07.2021 due to technical issue and matter was fixed for further hearing on 28.07.2021 i.e. today.
- 2. The above mentioned which was not heard on 06.07.2021 due to technical issue and matter was fixed for further hearing on 28.07.2021 i.e. today.
- 3. In today's hearing, respondent, Sh. Jarnail Singh states that whatever information was available has already been supplied to the complainant.
- 4. On this, representative of the complainant states that he is not satisfied with the supplied information.
- 5. After discussing with both the parties, appellant is advised to visit the respondent's office on 30.07.2021 to inspect the official record as per RTI application and respondent PIO is directed to make sure that relevant record may be got inspected by the appellant and supply him identified pages as per RTI Act application and RTI Act, 2005.
- 6. Both the parties are advised to represent this case in person on the next date of hearing positively, failing to which case will be decided on the merit basis.
- To come up on 19.10.2021 at 11:00 A.M. through CISCO-Webex (Video Conferencing application). Copy of the order be sent to the parties.
   (Steps to use CISCO WEBEX: Install CISCO Webex->Click on Join Meeting->Enter Meeting Number 1582933632).

Dated: 28.07.2021(10:00 A.M.)

(Anumit Singh Sodhi) State Information Commissioner Punjab

BAR PSIC Usissium of the Information Contraction Contr

Appellant/Complainant

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864113, Helpline No. 0172-2864100 Email: - <u>psic22@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Appellant/Complainant

Sh. Sushil Kumar (9814500575)

H.No.1410, Phase-1, Urban Estate, Dugri Road, Ludhiana.

Vs.

**Public Information Officer,** O/o Police Commissioner, Ludhiana

**First Appellate Authority** O/o Police Station Shimlapuri, Ludhiana

Respondent

Complaint case No.419/20 Through CISCO WEBEX

**Present:** (i) Sh. Sushil Kumar, the complainant. (ii)For the respondent: Sh. Jarnail Singh (ASI)

# ORDER

- 1. The above mentioned which was not heard on 06.07.2021 due to technical issue and matter was fixed for further hearing on 28.07.2021 i.e. today.
- 2. In today's hearing, respondent, Sh. Jarnail Singh states that whatever information was available has already been supplied to the complainant.
- 3. On this, complainant states that he is not satisfied with the supplied information.
- 4. After discussing with both the parties, appellant is advised to visit the respondent's office on 30.07.2021 to inspect the official record as per RTI application and respondent PIO is directed to make sure that relevant record may be got inspected by the appellant and supply him identified pages as per RTI Act application and RTI Act, 2005.
- 5. Both the parties are advised to represent this case in person on the next date of hearing positively, failing to which case will be decided on the merit basis.
- To come up on 19.10.2021 at 11:00 A.M. through CISCO-Webex (Video Conferencing application). Copy of the order be sent to the parties.
   (Steps to use CISCO WEBEX: Install CISCO Webex->Click on Join Meeting->Enter Meeting Number 1582933632).



Appellant/Complainant

Sh. Ajay Nand/Ajay Kumar Mehta, (9814646309) (Regd. Post) H.No.C-118, East Mohan Nagar, Chamran Road, Amritsar. Vs. Public Information Officer,

(Regd. Post) O/o DGP, Punjab,

### First Appellate Authority O/o DGP, Punjab, Chandigarh.

Appeal case No.1890 of 2020 Through CISCO WEBEX Respondent

**Present:** (i) Nobody on behalf of the appellant.

Chandigarh.

(ii)For the respondent: Sh. Narinder Singh (SA) (8727800286).

#### ORDER

- 1. The above mentioned which was not heard on 06.07.2021 due to technical issue and matter was fixed for further hearing on 28.07.2021 i.e. today.
- In today's hearing, respondent, Sh. Narinder Singh states that information relates with point no.
   has already been supplied to the appellant. He added that point no. 1, 3 and 4 relate with other offices and there are different PIOs and point-wise reply as per previous orders of the Commission dated 03.11.2020 also has been provided to the appellant.
- 3. Appellant joined cisco webex meeting after leaving the respondent in this case. After many calls to him during the hearing, no communication taken place with him. One more opportunity is given to the appellant to represent this case in person on the next date of hearing, failing to which case will be closed.
- To come up on 29.09.2021 at 11:00 A.M. through CISCO-Webex (Video Conferencing application). Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

(Steps to use CISCO WEBEX: Install CISCO Webex->Click on Join Meeting->Enter Meeting Number 1582933632).

Dated: 28.07.2021(10:00 A.M.)

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Appellant/Complainant

Sh. Rubal Gupta, (9780882400)

s/o Sh. Vinod Gupta, # 364, Chandigarh Road, Samrala Chowk, Ludhiana

Vs.

**Public Information Officer,** O/o DGP, Punjab, Chandigarh. Respondent

First Appellate Authority

DGP, Punjab, Chandigarh.

# Appeal case No.1893 of 2020

Through CISCO WEBEX

Present: (i) Sh. Rubal Gupta, the appellant

(ii)For the respondent: Sh. Ramesh Kumar (ASI) (9915603000)

# ORDER

- 1. The above mentioned which was not heard on 06.07.2021 due to technical issue and matter was fixed for further hearing on 28.07.2021 i.e. today.
- 2. In today's hearing, respondent, Sh. Ramesh Kumar states that reply has already been supplied to the appellant. He adds that requisite information with the office of DGP.
- 3. On this, appellant states that respondent misleading the Commission.
- 4. Both the parties are advised to represent this case in person on the next date of hearing positively, failing to which case will be decided on the merit basis.
- To come up on 14.10.2021 at 11:00 A.M. through CISCO-Webex (Video Conferencing application). Copy of the order be sent to the parties.
   (Steps to use CISCO WEBEX: Install CISCO Webex->Click on Join Meeting->Enter Meeting Number 1582933632).

# Dated: 28.07.2021(10:00 A.M.)

(Anumit Singh Sodhi) State Information Commissioner Punjab

**Note:** After the hearing was over, Ms. Nirlep Kaur (SA) (9876060574) joined the Meeting and she was apprised with the proceedings of this case.

Dated: 28.07.2021(10:00 A.M.)

Red Ph:	B STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. 0172-2864113, Helpline No. 0172-2864100 Email: - <u>psic22@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>	AT HER ARAS Wissing
	Sh. Aditya Pandey,	
(Regd. Post)	H.No.174, Sector-21-A,	
	Chandigarh.	Appellant
	Vs.	
	Public Information Officer,	
(Regd. Post)	O/o Deptt. Of Home Affairs & Jails,	
	Punjab, Chandigarh.	
	First Appellate Authority	
(Regd. Post)	O/o Department of Home Affairs & Jails,	
	Punjab, Chandigarh.	Respondent
	Appeal case No.1434 of 2 Through CISCO WEBEX	
Present:(i) Advocate, Sh. Nitin Kaushal (8288899044) on behalf of the appellant (ii)For the respondent: Advocate, Ms. Malvika Singh (7087083153), Sh. Kewal Krisl		behalf of the appellant
ORDER		
1. The above mentioned which was not heard on 06.07.2021 due to technical issue and matter was		

fixed for further hearing on 28.07.2021 i.e. today.

- 2. In today's hearing, representative of the appellant, Advocate, Sh. Nitin Kaushal states that vide order passed by the Ld. SIC, Sh. Yashvir Mahajan dated 12.09.2019 in the present case, respondent PIO was directed to supply the requisite information within 15 days from the receipt of the order of the Commission dated 12.09.2019 but till date nothing has been supplied by the respondent PIO. He also adds that there is no stay is granted by the Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court.
- 3. Representative of the respondent, Advocate, Ms. Malvika Singh requests for an adjournment in this on the plea that CWP 3152 of 2020 is listed before the Hon'ble High Court for 05.08.2021.
- Request of the respondent is granted; matter is adjourned for further hearing on 01.09.2021 at 11:00 A.M. through CISCO-Webex (Video Conferencing application). Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

(Steps to use CISCO WEBEX: Install CISCO Webex->Click on Join Meeting->Enter Meeting Number 1582933632).

(Anumit Singh Sodhi) State Information Commissioner Punjab

# PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864113, Helpline No. 0172-2864100

Email: - <u>psic22@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>



S/o Shri Megh Raj Jaidka, R/O Kanugo Street, Near Railway Crossing, Main Bazaar, Moga. PSIC uoissi

Appellant

Vs.

**Public Information Officer,** O/o DGP, Punjab, Chandigarh

First Appellate Authority

O/o IGP (Crime), Punjab, Chandigarh

Respondent

#### Appeal case No.1344/2020 Through CISCO WEBEX

Present:

(i) Nobody on behalf of the appellant. (ii)For the respondent: Sh. Narinder Singh (SA) (8727800286) along with Sh. Jitender Khanna (ASI) (7973699711).

#### ORDER

- 1. The above mentioned which was not heard on 06.07.2021 due to technical issue and matter was fixed for further hearing on 28.07.2021 i.e. today.
- 2. In today's hearing, respondent, Sh. Narinder Singh states that information has already been supplied to the appellant.
- Appellant is not present for today's hearing despite being aware about the date of hearing. A
  last and final opportunity is given to him to represent this case in person on the next date of
  hearing positively, failing to which case will be closed.
- 4. To come up on **29.09.2021 at 11:00 A.M**. through **CISCO-Webex** (Video Conferencing application). Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

(Steps to use CISCO WEBEX: Install CISCO Webex->Click on Join Meeting->Enter Meeting Number 1582933632).

(Anumit Singh Sodhi) State Information Commissioner Punjab